
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4469
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
MISUSE OF OFFICIAL RESPONSIBILITIES
Joshi Shri Mahesh;Singh Shri Brij Bhushan Sharan

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any complaints were received from the Members of Parliament and others against the officers of the Ministry and its entities during the last three years regarding misuse of official responsibilities etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/proposed to be taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) to (b) The information is being collected send will be laid on the table of the house.
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